## Triodos @Investment Management

## **Press Release**

## Triodos Investment Management publishes annual reports and AGM agenda Dutch funds

Driebergen, 1 May 2023 – Triodos Investment Management has published the agenda, including the meeting documents, for the Annual General Meetings of Shareholders and Participants (AGM's) and the annual reports over 2022 for the funds that are registered in the Netherlands: Triodos Groenfonds, Triodos Fair Share Fund, Triodos Multi Impact Fund, Triodos Energy Transition Europe Fund and Triodos Food Transition Europe Fund.

The AGM's will be held on 9 June 2023 at conference Centre Antropia at estate De Reehorst in Driebergen. More information about the accessibility of the AGM's, the agendas, the explanatory notes to the agenda and the annual reports 2022, can be found on the <a href="website pages of these funds">website pages of these funds</a>.

## About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of 2022: EUR 5.5 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and a wholly owned subsidiary of Triodos Bank NV.